Valves
VAL-146
ISO Star Series Valves
5/2 and 5/3 solenoid and air pilot actuated valves
NITUFF® coated non-corrosive spool and sleeve
for long trouble free life (100 million plus cycles)
Integral flow controls for cylinder speed control on

rubber seals. Zinc die cast locking plate. POM plastic
parts. Zinc plated screws. Brass flow regulators.
Ordering Information
To order select model number, add voltage code and connector code, e.g. SXE
0573-A60-00/13JB for a 5/2 double end solenoid pilot size #1 valve with internal
pilot air supply, integral flow regulators, shrouded push button lockable manual
override, 22 mm coil 24V d.c. with cable grip connector.
5/2
5/3
All ports blocked mid position
5/3
Center open exhaust mid position
5/3
Center open pressure mid position
VAL-147
ISO Star Series Valves
5/2 and 5/3 solenoid and air pilot actuated valves
Model Size Flow Pilot Operator Return Operating Pressure Pilot Pressure Weight
Control Supply psig (bar) psig (bar) lb.   (kg)
SXE9573-A70-00***† #1 - Internal Solenoid Air Spring 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) - 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A70-00***† #2 - Internal Solenoid Air Spring 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) - 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9575-A70-00***† #3 - Internal Solenoid Air Spring 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) - 1.93 (0.85)
SXE9573-A80-00***† #1 Integral Internal Solenoid Air Spring 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) - 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A80-00***† #2 Integral Internal Solenoid Air Spring 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) - 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9573-A75-00***† #1 - External Solenoid Air Spring 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A75-00***† #2 - External Solenoid Air Spring 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) 1.34 (0.59)
SXE9575-A75-00***† #3 - External Solenoid Air Spring 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) 1.93 (0.85)
SXE9573-A85-00***† #1 Integral External Solenoid Air Spring 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) 0.74 (0.33)
SXE9574-A85-00***† #2 Integral External Solenoid Air Spring 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 14.5 - 145 (1 - 10) 1.34 (0.59)
SXE0573-A50-00***† #1 - Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.02 (0.45)
SXE0574-A50-00***† #2 - Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.63 (0.72)
SXE0575-A50-00***† #3 - Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 2.18 (0.96)
SXE0573-A60-00***† #1 Integral Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.02 (0.45)
SXE0574-A60-00***† #2 Integral Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.63 (0.72)
SXE0573-A55-00***† #1 - External Solenoid Solenoid 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 29 - 145 (2 - 10) 1.02 (0.45)
SXE0574-A55-00***† #2 - External Solenoid Solenoid 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 29 - 145 (2 - 10) 1.63 (0.72)
SXE0575-A55-00***† #3 - External Solenoid Solenoid 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 29 - 145 (2 - 10) 2.18 (0.96)
SXE0573-A65-00***† #1 Integral External Solenoid Solenoid 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 29 - 145 (2 - 10) 1.02 (0.45)
SXE0574-A65-00***† #2 Integral External Solenoid Solenoid 26" Hg - 232 (-0.9 - 16) 29 - 145 (2 - 10) 1.63 (0.72)
Model Size Flow Valve Pilot Operator Operator Operating Pressure Pilot Pressure Weight
Control Function* Supply psig (bar) psig (bar) lb.    (kg)
SXE9673-A60-00***† #1 Integral APB Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.02 (0.45)
SXE9674-A60-00***† #2 Integral APB Internal Solenoid Solenoid 29 - 145 (2 - 10) - 1.63 (0.72)